

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION TWO

In re the Marriage of

MATTHEW ANDERSON
Respondent

and

TAMRA ANDERSON
Appellant

ON REVIEW FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR PIERCE COUNTY

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

PATRICIA NOVOTNY
Attorney for Respondent
3418 NE 65th Street, Suite A
Seattle, WA 98115
(206) 525-0711

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION.....	1
II. RESTATEMENT OF ISSUES	2
III. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	2
IV. ARGUMENT IN RESPONSE TO APPEAL.	5
A. THE COURT PROPERLY ADJUSTED CHILD SUPPORT AFTER MORE THAN 24 MONTHS HAD ELAPSED SINCE THE ARBITRATED ORDER OF CHILD SUPPORT.	5
B. THE COURT PROPERLY DENIED THE REQUESTED DEVIATION.....	13
V. CONCLUSION	20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington Cases

<i>American States Ins. Co. v. Chun</i> , 127 Wn.2d 249, 897 P.2d 362 (1995).....	11
<i>Barnett v. Hicks</i> , 119 Wn.2d 151, 829 P.2d 1087 (1992).....	10
<i>Boyd v. Davis</i> , 127 Wn.2d 256, 897 P.2d 1239 (1995).....	13
<i>Casper v. Esteb Enters.</i> , 119 Wn. App. 759, 82 P.3d 1223 (2004).....	12
<i>Channel v. Mills</i> , 61 Wn. App. 295, 810 P.2d 67 (1991).....	11
<i>Davidson v. Hensen</i> , 135 Wn.2d 112, 954 P.2d 1327 (1998).....	10
<i>Dougherty v. Nationwide Ins. Co.</i> , 58 Wn. App. 843, 795 P.2d 166 (1990), review denied, 116 Wn.2d 1009 (1991).....	11
<i>Hadley v. Cowan</i> , 60 Wn. App. 433, 804 P.2d 1271 (1991).....	10
<i>Hollenback v. Shriners Hosps. for Children</i> , 149 Wn. App. 810, 206 P.3d 337 (2009).....	12
<i>In re Marriage of Goodell</i> , 130 Wn. App. 381, 122 P.3d 929 (2005).	16
<i>In re Marriage of Healy</i> , 35 Wn. App. 402, 667 P.2d 114 (1983)....	19
<i>In re Marriage of Holmes</i> , 128 Wn. App. 727, 117 P.3d 370 (2005).....	8
<i>In re Marriage of Roth & Coke</i> , 72 Wn. App. 566, 865 P.2d 43 (1994).....	4, 17
<i>In re Marriage of Scanlon</i> , 109 Wn. App. 167, 34 P.3d 877 (2001)	15
<i>In re Marriage of Trichak</i> , 72 Wn. App. 21, 863 P.2d 585 (1993)	17, 18, 19

<i>In re Yeamans</i> , 117 Wn. App. 593, 72 P.3d 775 (2003).....	16
<i>Kemmer v. Keiski</i> , 116 Wn. App. 924, 68 P.3d 1138 (2003)	9
<i>Larsen v. Farmers Ins. Co.</i> , 80 Wn. App. 259, 909 P.2d 935 (1996).	11
<i>MBNA Am. Bank, NA v. Miles</i> , 140 Wn. App. 511, 164 P.3d 514 (2007).....	10
<i>McCleary v. State</i> , 173 Wn.2d 477, 269 P.3d 227 (2012)	15
<i>Nestegard v. Investment Exchange</i> , 5 Wn. App. 618, 489 P.2d 1142 (1971).	9
<i>State ex rel. M.M.G. v. Graham</i> , 159 Wn.2d 623, 152 P.3d 1005 (2007).....	3, 13
<i>State v. Brewster</i> , 152 Wn. App. 856, 218 P.3d 249 (2009).....	7
<i>State v. Hendrickson</i> , 165 Wn.2d 474, 198 P.3d 1029 (2009).....	8
<i>Wlasiuk v. Whirlpool Corp.</i> , 76 Wn. App. 250, 884 P.2d 13 (1994) .	9
 Statutes, Rules, & Other Authorities	
CR 2A	2
CR 58	9
http://apps.leg.wa.gov/billinfo/summary.aspx?bill=1794&year=2009	6
Radin, <i>Child Support</i> , WASHINGTON FAMILY LAW DESKBOOK, §§ 28.7 (2006).	16
RAP 2.2.....	9
RCW 26.09.170	3, 7, 12

RCW 26.19.001	5, 17
RCW 26.19.020	3, 6
RCW 26.19.075	13, 14
